PURCHASE BUREAU
CHAPTER 12
DMSION OF PURCHASE AND PROPER'IY: PUR-
CHASE BUREAU AND CONTRACT COMPLI-
ANCE AND ADMINISTRATION UNIT
Authority
N.J.S.A. 10:5-36(k) and (o), 52:18A-30(d), 52:25, 52:27H-6(f),
52:32-17 et seq., 52:34-6 et seq., 52:34-12(d), 52:34-13; and
Executive Orders No. 34(1977) and No. 89(1988).
Source and Effective Date
R.1999 d.407, effective October 22, 1999.
See: 31 N.J.R. 2301(a), 31 N.J.R. 3742(b).
Executive Order No. 66(1978) Expiration Date
Chapter 12, Purchase Bureau, expires on October 22, 2004.
Chapter Historical Note
Chapter 12, Division of Purchase and Property: Purchase Bureau
and Contract Compliance and Administration Unit, was filed and
became effective prior to September 1, 1969.
Subchapter 7, Debarment, Suspension and Disqualification of a
Person(s), was adopted as R.1976 d.378, effective on December 1, 1976.
See: 8 N.J.R. 490(a), 9 N.J.R. 47(b).
Chapter 12, Purchase Bureau, was repealed and Chapter 12, Pur-
chase Bureau, was adopted as new rules by R.1979 d.132, effective
March 30, 1979. See: 11 N.J.R. 95(a), 11 N.J.R. 264(a).
Pursuant to Executive Order No. 66(1978), Chapter 12, Purchase
Bureau, was readopted as R.1984 d.328, effective August 6, 1984. See:
16 N.J.R. 867(a), 16 N.J.R. 2152(a).
Chapter 12 Purchase Bureau, was readopted as Emergency Rules,
former Subchapter 6, Contracts for Small Businesses, Female Busi-
nesses and Minority Businesses, was emergency recodified as N.J.A.C.
17:13, and former Subchapter 7, Debarment, Suspension and Disqualifi-
cation of a Person(s), was emergency recodified as Subchapter 6 by
R.1989 d.481, effective August 14, 1989, to expire October 13, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 2810(a). The concurrent proposal for the emergency
readoption of Chapter 12 and emergency recodifications of former
Subchapters 6 and 7 was adopted as R.1989 d.554, October 13, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 2810(a), 21 N.J.R. 3545(b).

be made, negotiated or awarded by the Director without
advertising when the subject matter thereon is that de-
scribed in N.J.S.A. 52:34-9 and 52:34-10.
( d) The Director may delegate or authorize the signing of
purchase orders on the Director's behalf for such amounts
as the Director may establish from time to time.
( e) When deemed to be in the best interest of the State,
the Director may authorize the award of contracts on the
following bases:
1. Line item contract;
2. Term contract;
3. Multi-source contract; or
4. Waiver of advertising contract.
Supp. 11-15-99
DEPT. OF TREASURY-GENERAL
As amended, R.1980 d.142, effective April 7, 1980.
See: 12 N.J.R. 158(a), 12 N.J.R. 293(a).
Emergency amendment, R.1989 d.481, effective August 14, 1989 (ex-
pired October 13, 1989).
See: 21 N.J.R. 2810(a).